Tinicum Arts Festival

74th Tinicum Arts Festival July 12 & 13 2025 Crafter & Artist Application

Please complete and return this form with your check or money order to the address below. Include 2 photos of your craft and 1 photo of your display.

Make 2 checks payable to the Tinicum Civic Association. (see below)

Address _____

A-1

Applicant Signature

A-2

Mail this application & both checks to:
Tinicum Arts Festival 2025
c/o Sue Walsh 68 Gruver Road, Pipersville, PA 18947

First Name_______Phone_____

E-mail Address
Website
() \$25.00 Non-Refundable Application Fee (Separate Check for every application) () \$100.00 Check post-marked on or before May 1 for 12 x 12 foot outdoor space () \$150.00 Check post-marked after May 2 & before May 15th for 12 x 12 ft outdoor space Small Trailer Accommodation () Check for space including additional 50% of fee for small trailer accommodation inside the park behind your space.
Applications must be postmarked by May 15th to guarantee program and website listing.
For the program and promotional materials please list: Artist or Business Name plus brief description. A maximum of 65 letters/spaces will be printed.
Artist or Business Name
Description
65 letters/spaces only.
Promotions: No Promo cards to be provided with acceptance notification. A link to a .pdf of the poster and promo cards can be printed by you from the website at tinicumartsfestival.org in the crafter/vendor section. Social Media: We are pleased to include you in our Social Media planning: Facebook : Tinicum Arts Festival may be found on Facebook, please LIKE us to receive festival updates. In order to be included in Facebook postings, please post your promotional photograph with a brief Facebook description of your offerings.
Please note Crafter list with website links will be posted & remain on website until following year. See map of the park included with this application and circle your area of preference;

B-1

By returning this application I acknowledge that the Tinicum Civic Association, it's officers and volunteers and Bucks County Dept. of Parks and Recreation will not be held responsible for any accident or damage to myself, my assistants or to any equipment, tools, stock, or supplies that I may bring or cause to be brought to the Arts Festival. I also acknowledge that all items for sale in my space are handmade by me and displayed and stored at my own risk of loss or damage and that no responsibility will be accepted by The Tinicum Civic Association or The Park Dept. for any items left unattended during the Festival or overnight.

B-2

B-3

Date

Tinicum Arts Festival

74th Annual Tinicum Arts Festival July 12 & 13, 2025 Crafters & Artists

The Tinicum Civic Assoc. is again sponsoring the Tinicum Arts Festival to be held on Saturday, July 12th & Sunday, July 13th at Tinicum Park, River Road (Rte.32) in Erwinna, PA 18920

TO MAINTAIN OUR INTEGRITY AS A PREMIUM MARKET PLACE FOR DISTINCTIVE CRAFTS, THIS IS A JURIED SHOW.

- All items sold MUST be handmade by the crafter/artist applying. Each exhibitor is responsible for their display area including furnishings and tents.
- All spaces are outdoors and approximately 12 ft x 12 ft. and they will be safely spaced apart.
- · The park does not have electric service available and generators are not permitted.
- Spaces will be assigned upon arrival.
- Tinicum Park is a beautiful setting providing equal exposure and opportunity for all sites.
- We are able to accommodate <u>small trailers</u> for an additional 50% cost. Space is limited.
- All tents must be secured with canopy weights on all sides.
- Arts Festival Hours: 10 AM 6 PM on Saturday; 10 AM 5 PM on Sunday
- Crafters must remain open during these hours. Early closing Saturday or Sunday is not permitted.
- Set up times are: Friday 12:00-6:00PM, Saturday 6:30 9:00 AM and Sunday 7:00 9:00 AM
- All vehicles must be off the grounds by 9:30 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday.
- No vehicles will be allowed back into the park before 6 PM on Saturday and 5 PM on Sunday.
- Each craft space includes passes for two adults. Additional passes are available for \$10.00 at the gate.
- Festival foods and beverages will be available in the park. There will be live entertainment both days.
- The Tinicum Arts Festival is held rain or shine. In case of rain, the Arts Festival Committee reserves the right to restrict entrance into the park until it is deemed safe for passage.
- No Pets are permitted the park requires you leave your pets at home for this event.
- Applications will not be processed without payment and 2 photos of your craft and 1 of your display.
- If you are accepted, you will receive a letter of confirmation no later than May 31st.
- If you are not accepted, you will be notified by May 31st and your check will be returned.
- There can be no space refunds after June 12th, 2025, unless you are not accepted.
- Any questions or requests please note on your application or e-mail <u>craftfest@verizon.net</u>.
- You may leave a message at 610-294-9420. We will get back to you as soon as possible.
- We are looking forward to your participation in the 74th Tinicum Arts Festival!

